
U N I V E R S I T Y M U S I C A L S O C I E T Y 
CHARLES A. SINK, PRESIDENT THOR JOHNSON, GUEST CONDUCTOR 

LESTER MCCOY, ASSOCIATE CONDUCTOR 

First Concert 1948-1949 Complete Series 2981 

Seventieth Annual 

Choral Union Concert Series 
EILEEN FARRELL, Soprano 

NATHAN PRICE at the piano 

WEDNESDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 6, 1948, AT 8:30 

HILL AUDITORIUM, A N N ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

PROGRAM 

Care selve HANDEL 

"II est doux, il est bon," from "Herodiade" . . . . MASSENET 

Immer leiser wird mein Schlummer BRAHMS 

Botschaft BRAHMS 

Der Engel WAGNER 

Schmerzen WAGNER 

"Pace, pace, mio Dio," from "La Forza del destino" . . . VERDI 

INTERMISSION 

Beau soir DEBUSSY 

Nuit d'etoiles DEBUSSY 

La Pavane BRUNEAU 

Chere nuit BACHELET 

Strew No More Red Roses FRANK BRIDGE 

Sing No Sad Songs CARL THORP 

If There Be Ecstasy CLIFFORD SHAW 

A Memory RUDOLPH GANZ 

Bird of the Wilderness . EDWARD HORSMAN 

The Steinway is the official concert piano of the University Musical Society 

A R S L O N G A V I T A B R E V I S 

I 



C O N C E R T S 

Short Extra Series 
MARIAN ANDERSON, Contralto Thursday, October 14 

CINCINNATI SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA . . . Monday, November 15 
THOR JOHNSON, Conductor 

RUDOLF SERKIN, Pianist Friday, December 3 

HEIFETZ, Violinist Saturday, February 19 

INDIANAPOLIS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA . . . . Sunday, March 13 
FABIEN SEVITZKY, Conductor 

Single Concerts: $3:00—$2.40—$1.80—$1.50 

Choral Union Series 
FRENCH NATIONAL ORCHESTRA Monday, October 25 

CHARLES M U N C H , Conductor 

CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA Sunday, November 7 
GEORGE SZELL, Conductor 

Ezio PINZA, Bass Thursday, November 18 

CLIFFORD CURZON, Pianist Saturday, November 27 

BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA . . . . Monday, December 6 
SERGE KOUSSEVITZKY, Conductor 

GINETTE NEVEU, Violinist Saturday, January 8 

VLADIMIR HOROWITZ, Pianist Friday, February 11 

NATHAN MILSTEIN, Violinist Friday March 4 

CHICAGO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA Sunday, March 27 
FRITZ BUSCH, Guest Conductor 

Single Concerts (inc. tax): $3.00—$2.40—$1.80—$1.50 

Tickets for the Chamber Music Festival, January 14, 15, 16, 1949 
($3.50 and $2.40); and for the "Messiah" concerts, December 11 and 12 
(70p and 50^) now on sale. 

For tickets or for further information, please address: Charles A. Sink, 
President, University Musical Society, Burton Memorial Tower. 


